

### FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS

#### What is Louisiana's Favorite Doctor?

Louisiana's Favorite Doctor is an annual contest sponsored by LHA Trust Funds that honors our state's healthcare providers. The physician who receives the most nominations receives a \$1,000 grand prize and a special celebration. Nominations Open: **February 10, 2025.**Nominations Close: **March 14, 2025.** 

## How do I nominate a doctor for Louisiana's Favorite Doctor?

Scan the included QR code or visit <u>www.lhatrustfunds.com/doc-day</u> and fill out the form. All we want to know is why your nominee is special to you. It's that easy!



#### When will the Louisiana's Favorite Doctor winner be announced?

The winning doctor will be announced on March 31, 2025.

#### What is LHA Trust Funds asking of my healthcare facility?

LHA Trust Funds is asking that our member healthcare facilities join us in celebrating all Louisiana physicians by spreading the word about Louisiana's Favorite Doctor. This packet includes a flyer and a sample social media post. By sharing these with your healthcare community, you can help your facility's physicians secure more nominations and maybe even the grand prize!

#### What are the benefits for my healthcare facility?

In addition to the grand prize, all healthcare providers who are nominated will receive an email with all positive comments about them submitted on our nomination form.

# I have a question about Louisiana's Favorite Doctor that hasn't been answered by this FAQ. Who do I contact for more information?

Please contact LHA Trust Funds Marketing Communications Specialist Aisi Egharevba at aisiegharevba@lhatrustfunds.com.